
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002638-2023 

Contract

VMWare Licence Service

University of Central Lancashire

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-002638
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039b80  
Published 27 January 2023, 2:34pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Central Lancashire

Fylde Road

PRESTON

PR12HE

Contact

Graham Fox

Email

GFox2@uclan.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002638-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002638-2023
mailto:GFox2@uclan.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10007151

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uclan.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.uclan.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

VMWare Licence Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72500000 - Computer-related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Support and maintenance agreement in 

place to cover our VMWare infrastructure, 

as part of IT governance and Cyber 

Essentials/Cyber Essentials Plus 

certification.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £324,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

Preston

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Support and maintenance agreement in 

place to cover our VMWare infrastructure, 

as part of IT governance and Cyber 

Essentials/Cyber Essentials Plus 

certification.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

G-Cloud Call -Off 1 further year permitted



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Contract Awarded via G-Cloud 13

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Title

VMWare Licence Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 6 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Redcentric Solutions Ltd.

Harrogate

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Companies House

08322856

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £324,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Central Lancashire

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-07T10:55:06+0100
	TCPDF




